City of Marco Island Press Release

01-07-22 22-01

The City's Water and Sewer Department is undertaking a Manhole Rehabilitation Project. This project consists of the rehabilitation of 31 existing sanitary sewer manholes located along Barfield Drive, Bluebird Avenue, Rose Court, and Waikiki Court. Beginning January 10 - 14, 2022, work will be done at the intersection of North Collier Blvd. and Barfield Drive between the hours of 9:00am and 4:00pm. Variable message signs are in place to alert drivers to road closures and detours. A map of the area is attached to this release.

Drivers should proceed through the area with caution, follow detour signs, and watch for workers in the intersection. While the North Collier Blvd. and Barfield Drive intersection will be impacted for five days, the entire manhole rehabilitation project will be completed by late February. There will be no impact to mail delivery or garbage pickup.

For questions about this project, call City of Marco Island Water Sewer Department at 239-389-3963.

###